

Notice of Public Meeting

The Grayson County Regional Mobility Authority will meet in a joint meeting with Grayson County Commissioners' Court and Metropolitan Planning Organization Board to adopt a Trans-Texas Corridor Resolution on, June 13, 2005 at 10:00 a.m. in the Grayson County Courthouse, Commissioners' Courtroom, 100 W. Houston, Sherman, Texas.

AGENDA

General Meeting of the Board of Directors
Of the
Grayson County Regional Mobility Authority
Grayson County Courthouse
100 W. Houston, Texas
Meeting Room: Commissioners Courtroom
Monday, June 13, 2005, 10:00 a.m.

Call to Order Order of Business

- 1. Consider approval of the regular call meeting minutes held May 6, 2005
- 2. Consider Adoption of Trans-Texas Corridor Resolution.
- 3. Open Comment Period
- 4. Adjourn

Jerdy Gary Chairman, Grayson County Regional Mobility Authority